

BID TABULATION
BGE, INC.

Project Name: Emergency Water System Interconnects with the City of Lewisville and City of Grapevine
Project No. WA 20-03A
Bid No. Q-0824-01
City of Coppell, Texas
Bid Date: Thursday, August 8, 2024
BGE Job No. 10782-00

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		ENGINEER	
				Tellus Consulting, LLC 4000 N. Big Spring Street, Ste 230 Midland, TX 79705		Canary Construction, Inc. 802 N. Kealy Avenue, Ste. 101 Lewisville, TX 75057		BGE, INC.	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance (Location 1)	1	LS	\$ 20,224.78	\$ 20,224.78	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	SWPPP (Location 1)	1	LS	\$ 2,654.23	\$ 2,654.23	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Traffic Control Plan (Location 1)	1	LS	\$ 5,113.75	\$ 5,113.75	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Clearing/Site Prep (Location 1)	1	LS	\$ 3,769.80	\$ 3,769.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	12" PVC Waterline (Location 1)	91	LF	\$ 275.38	\$ 25,059.58	\$ 255.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,555.00
6	21" Casing BOTOC, including 12" PVC Waterline (Location 1)	115	LF	\$ 705.03	\$ 81,078.45	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 264,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 34,500.00
7	12" 250 Pressure Class Ductile Iron Waterline (Location 1)	27	LF	\$ 232.53	\$ 6,278.31	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00
8	12" Gate Valve (Location 1)	4	EA	\$ 4,955.56	\$ 19,822.24	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
9	6" Waterline (Location 1)	18	LF	\$ 121.63	\$ 2,189.34	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00
10	6" Gate Valve (Location 1)	2	EA	\$ 2,031.49	\$ 4,062.98	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
11	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Location 1)	2	EA	\$ 7,553.17	\$ 15,106.34	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
12	Connection to Existing Water Main (Location 1)	2	EA	\$ 6,124.50	\$ 12,249.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (Location 1)	1.7	TN	\$ 9,832.34	\$ 16,714.98	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00
14	Emergency Interconnect Vault (inc. Control Valve, Meter, & hatch) (Location 1)	1	EA	\$ 182,203.95	\$ 182,203.95	\$ 285,500.00	\$ 285,500.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
15	Trench Safety System (All Depths) (Location 1)	136	LF	\$ 40.13	\$ 5,457.68	\$ 5.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 272.00
16	Water Main Testing (Location 1)	1	EA	\$ 998.24	\$ 998.24	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	Sawcut, Remove & Replace Full Depth Concrete Pavement (Location 1)	10	SY	\$ 274.61	\$ 2,746.10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
18	Sawcut, Remove & Replace Concrete Curb (Location 1)	10	LF	\$ 72.82	\$ 728.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
19	Sawcut, Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk (Location 1)	10	SY	\$ 182.27	\$ 1,822.70	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
20	Soil Sod (Location 1)	165	SY	\$ 18.75	\$ 3,093.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00
21	Tree Removal (Location 1)	2	EA	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	Tree Replacement (Location 1)	2	EA	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	Irrigation Repair (Location 1)	1	EA	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance (Location 2)	1	LS	\$ 15,225.30	\$ 15,225.30	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
25	SWPPP (Location 2)	1	LS	\$ 2,390.23	\$ 2,390.23	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	Traffic Control Plan (Location 2)	1	LS	\$ 3,493.74	\$ 3,493.74	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	Clearing/Site Prep (Location 2)	1	LS	\$ 3,789.80	\$ 3,789.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	12" PVC Waterline (Location 2)	78	LF	\$ 253.66	\$ 19,785.48	\$ 255.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,190.00
29	12" 250 Pressure Class Ductile Iron Waterline (Location 2)	27	LF	\$ 232.53	\$ 6,278.31	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00
30	12" Gate Valve (Location 2)	4	EA	\$ 4,955.56	\$ 19,822.24	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
31	6" Waterline (Location 2)	16	LF	\$ 121.63	\$ 1,946.08	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00
32	6" Gate Valve (Location 2)	2	EA	\$ 2,031.49	\$ 4,062.98	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
33	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Location 2)	2	EA	\$ 7,553.37	\$ 15,106.74	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
34	Connection to Existing Water Main (Location 2)	2	EA	\$ 6,124.50	\$ 12,249.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
35	Ductile Iron Fittings (Location 2)	1.5	TN	\$ 9,172.65	\$ 13,758.98	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
36	Emergency Interconnect Vault (inc. Control Valve, Meter, & hatch) (Location 2)	1	EA	\$ 178,557.45	\$ 178,557.45	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
37	Trench Safety System (All Depths) (Location 2)	121	LF	\$ 37.52	\$ 4,539.92	\$ 5.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 242.00
38	Water Main Testing (Location 2)	1	EA	\$ 980.39	\$ 980.39	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
39	Sawcut, Remove & Replace Concrete Curb (Location 2)	10	LF	\$ 72.82	\$ 728.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
40	Sawcut, Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk (Location 2)	6	SY	\$ 182.72	\$ 1,096.32	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00
41	Soil Sod (Location 2)	149	SY	\$ 18.75	\$ 2,793.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,788.00
42	Irrigation Repair (Location 2)	1	EA	\$ 1,126.34	\$ 1,126.34	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Franchise Utility Relocation (Location2)	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
44	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance (Location 3)	1	LS	\$ 25,725.73	\$ 25,725.73	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
45	SWPPP (Location 3)	1	LS	\$ 5,096.23	\$ 5,096.23	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
46	Traffic Control Plan (Location 3)	1	LS	\$ 3,823.74	\$ 3,823.74	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
47	Clearing/Site Prep (Location 3)	1	LS	\$ 8,888.70	\$ 8,888.70	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
48	12" PVC Waterline (Location 3)	1091	LF	\$ 118.53	\$ 129,316.23	\$ 255.00	\$ 278,205.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 114,555.00
49	12" PVC Waterline BOTOC (Location 3)	125	LF	\$ 253.10	\$ 31,637.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00
50	12" 250 Pressure Class Ductile Iron Waterline (Location 3)	34	LF	\$ 239.64	\$ 8,147.76	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,080.00
51	12" Gate Valve (Location 3)	4	EA	\$ 4,955.56	\$ 19,822.24	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
52	12" Check Valve (Location 3)	1	EA	\$ 14,582.44	\$ 14,582.44	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
53	5' Manhole	1	EA	\$ 12,769.50	\$ 12,769.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
54	6" Waterline (Location 3)	20	LF	\$ 121.63	\$ 2,432.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
55	6" Gate Valve (Location 3)	2.0	EA	\$ 1,980.75	\$ 3,961.50	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
56	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Location 3)	2	EA	\$ 6,841.92	\$ 13,683.84	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
57	Connection to Existing Water Main (Location 3)	2	EA	\$ 6,124.50	\$ 12,249.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
58	Ductile Iron Fittings (Location 3)	2	TN	\$ 5,624.88	\$ 11,249.76	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
59	Emergency Interconnect Vault (inc. Control Valve, Meter, & hatch) (Location 3)	1	EA	\$ 197,383.63	\$ 197,383.63	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
60	Trench Safety System (All Depths) (Location 3)	1,145	LF	\$ 2.88	\$ 3,297.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,290.00
61	Water Main Testing (Location 3)	1	EA	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
62	Sawcut, Remove & Replace Full Depth Concrete Pavement (Location 3)	37	SY	\$ 206.38	\$ 7,636.06	\$ 355.00	\$ 13,135.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,330.00
63	Sawcut, Remove & Replace Concrete Curb (Location 3)	13	LF	\$ 72.82	\$ 946.66	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
64	Sawcut, Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk (Location 3)	8	SY	\$ 182.72	\$ 1,461.76	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
65	Hydromulch Seeding (Location 3)	1289	SY	\$ 3.12	\$ 4,021.68	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,335.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,578.00
66	Tree Removal (Location 3)	4	EA	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
67	Tree Replacement (Location3)	4	EA	\$ 2,733.17	\$ 10,932.68	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
68	Irrigation Repair (Location 3)	1	EA	\$ 1,529.54	\$ 1,529.54	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Bidders Submitted Total:					\$ 1,284,692.03		\$ 2,711,900.00		\$ 1,799,620.00